Van Corlear place (from the centre line of Jacobus place to Kingsbridge avenue), 

to Fort Charles place. 
• Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 21, 1905. 

Approved by the Mayor, March 27, 1905. 

No. 216. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eight 

hundred and twenty-one thousand two hundred and fifteen dollars ('1:21,215), 
in addition to the amounts heretofore authorized, to provide means for the con-
struction of the bridge and approaches thereto across the Harlem river at East 
One Hundred and Eighty-fourth street (Fordham Heights), in the Borough 
of The Bronx, with West Two Hundred and Seventh street, in the Borough

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding eight hundred and twenty-one thousand two hundred 
and fifteen dollars ($821,215), in addition to the amounts heretofore authorized, to 
provide means for the construction of the bridge and approaches thereto across the 
Harlem river at East One Hundred and Eighty-fourth street (Fordham Heights), in 
the Borough of The Bronx, with West Two Hundred and Seventh street, in the Borough

[...]

York Charter, the Commissioner of Correction be and he is hereby authorized to enter 
into a contract, without public letting, with P. J. Carlin & Co., for the erection and 
completion of an extension to the Female Prison, City Prison, to be used as a Matron's 
office and living quarters, for the sum of two thousand four hundred and sixty-five 
dollars ($2,465), the said amount to be charged to and paid out of the proceeds of an 
issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of one hundred and seventy-five thousand 
dollars authorized for work to be done on said City Prison by ordinance approved by 
his Honor the Mayor December 4, 1901.

[...]

Public Charities, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is 
2663 requested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
2679 Amended Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special 

Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be added to the Supply and Contingency appropriation of the Depart-
ment of Public Charities for the year 1904. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 21, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 28, 1905. 

2676 	 No. 219.